		Docket No.: GECAN3204
PTO-1595 (Modified)	10-29-200	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	101888307	7 ✓ ✓ ✓ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	ents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies): James Harold Ferguson		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	10 16 .	Name: General Electric Canada Inc.
	10-19-01	Address: 2300 Meadowvale Blvd.
		Address. 2500 Meadow vale Biva.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		10
🛛 Assignment	Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ont
Other		Country: Canada ZIP: L5N 5P9
Execution Date: August 28, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):	
	. ,	the execution date of the application is: August 28, 2001
Patent Application No. Filing of	ate	B. Patent No.(s)
2007/1001 MBIALWIL 00000041 00980131 1 20781		09/982231
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Craig Wilson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 29,475		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Craig Wilson and Company		
2570 Matheson Blvd. East		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 211		8. Deposit account number:
City: Mississauga State/Prov.: Ont		
Country: Canada ZIF	e: <u>L4W 4Z3</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. 	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Craig Wilson		October 18, 2001
Name of Person Signing	I number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and
		required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt,

- I. James Harold FERGUSON
- of 495 Barker Avenue, Peterborough, Ontario K9J 1E2 CANADA,

2001

RECORDED: 10/19/2001

sell and assign to General Electric Canada Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 2300 Meadowvale Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5P9 CANADA, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

DYNAMOELECTRIC MACHINE ROTOR VENTILATION

invented by me, as described in the application for UNITED STATES patent executed on August 28,2001 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said UNITED STATES application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Canada Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisonal, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

(BIXIE)	
DECLARATION:	
1. Leorgina Otto	whose full post office address is
Same of Witness) 362 Simons Ovenue Peterborough, (Address of Witness)	ON K9K IET
(Address of Witness)	
declare:	
That I was personally present and did see James Hakold Ferg	uson who is personally known to me
to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the sa	
Declared at <u>Reterborough</u> , Ontario, Canada. Quayust 28, 2001	rains Otto
(Date)	(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 012281 FRAME: 0851

June Harald Fergus